Where’s Waldo? Describing resilience

linked land use behaviors of sheep via GPS

J : ;,’ “-
collars 1 /2 > >
Py A4 : LAY - [P .

- -

‘

~ ~
— —

John Bergeron1 Scott Huber1 Tracy - T asonikaris
Robert Washington-Allen!, Mike Cox? Andfew Hess1

1University of Nevada, Reno; 2University of'ldaho; *University of Nebraska- meolrpéNevaf@Department oﬁWﬂdl’fe*

~ - ~d
RSOy

A
A a® } ."

AGBT San Antonio, TX M i A LY
Wednesday, March 29th, 2023 S - A |V

) : . -'",-."-‘r‘ v |

ARt
]



Intensive vs. Extensive
Agricultural Production

® Intensive Agriculture Has Clear Benefits
® Consistent Environment
® Proximity
® Confined

® Precise, Accurate Data Capture

® Make Use of Challenging Environments
® Extensive Agriculture Systems




® Scale ® Variable Climate ® Disease

® Terrain ® Resource Distribution ® Predation

How can we capture precise, accurate phenotypes on large,

extensive operations?




GPS as a Precision
Livestock Farming Tool

Universi
of|dah0ty

What are we ultimately seeking to
elucidate with PLF tools in extensive
livestock production?



Resilien
Welfare
& Productlwty =5

t’ —
- - -
\)"‘ J f ¢{‘, B '?‘ j* —'(‘ ’q'/)‘l /} ‘(r’ﬂ/ﬂ'/' F‘V"
M »

:ff’ o
i o

Climatic.Variability NéceSsita,tes;lfI-ardy I'_rld'i\‘(iduals_

ReS|||ence vs Robustness

.

Hedonlc vs Eudalmonlc Welfare

\




How do you intend to measure resilience and
welfare with GPS coordinates?

LPNID

6400612017USDO10
6400612017USD159
6400612017USDO31
6400612017USD0?4
6400612017UsD137
6400612017USDOS8
6400612017USDO81

6400192017MOF745
6400612017USD159

6400612017USDO31
6400612017USDO4
6400612017USD137
6400612017USDOS8
6400612017USDO81
6400192017MOF745

6400612017UsD158

BWT WWT WWT PWWT YWT  WFECA PFEC

0085
-0.024
0026
0.305
0.009
-0081
0223

-0.084
0.024

0.026
0.305
0009
-0.081
0.223
-0.084

-0.032

-0018
1032
0.772
1.548
0.153
0.157
2184

1.442
1.032

0772
1548
0.153
0.157
2184
1442

0061

0488
0.469
0.673
0713
0.199
0.664
1156

033

0469
0673
0713
0.199
0464
1156
033

0525

-0.539
2211
1199
2286
002
0.107
4015

2887
2211

1.199
2286
002

0.107
4015
2887

-0.028

-1.637
1.702
0.536
1.003
-0.336
0175
321

2447
1702

0.536
1.003
0336
0175
3271
2447

0679

-99.3

-98.67

-97.87
-97.78
-97.39

-97.08
98.67

-99.95

-99.91

-99.95

-100

100

-100

9991

993

9952

PEMD PFAT

-0.637
0
-0.307

-1.033

0229
-1.339

0307

1033

0229

-1.339

0.024
-0.174
-0.036
-0.381
0
0.129
-0.249

0.174
0036
0381

0.129

-0.249

0027

0.183
-0.048
0028
0.09
0.08
0.056
0.154

0.102
0048

0028
009
008
0056
0.154
0102

002

NLW  USHairindex Details

0182
0056
01

0155
0167
0.136
0.154

0.133
0056

01

0.155
0.167
0.136
0.154

0.133

107.83
103.74
105.65
107.95
106.98
106,84
108,862

106,13
103.74

10565
107.95
106.98
10684
10882
106.13

104.14

View Details
View Detaits
View Detaits
View Details
View Detaits
Vigw Detaits
View £
Miew Detaits
View Details
Viewe Detalls
View Deta
View Details
52 is
View Detadis
View Details

View Detadls




GPS Metrics & Derived Phenotypes

Raw Data: Land Usage Phenotypes:

e Distance traveled
O Speed
® Dispersion

e Longitude, Latitude
e Date

® Time

® \Water usage
Processed Data: 5

e Ewe-lamb proximity
e Distance

e Altitude
e Slope

O Spatial social
networks




Collared Sheep Summary

e 112 Collared sheep:
o Merino
m Ewes: 10; Lambs: 10; Pairs: 8
O Merino X Rambouillet Composite
m Ewes: 35; Lambs: 40; Pairs: 35
o Unknown Merino/Rambouillet
m Ewes: 10; Lambs: 7; Pairs: 7

® Average ewe age: 5 £ 2 years
® Average lamb age: 101 + 1 days




Latitude

-115 87 ‘-115 86 -115. 85 -115847-115 83 -115 82
Longitude

Longer = 8388 m/day | Shorter = 6883 m/day



Elevation Z-Score Chosen for Demonstration

EID
© 6408 - Higher
@ 6458 - Lower

Latitude

Longitude

Higher = 0.389 Z-Score | Lower =-0.274 Z-Score




EID
© 6458 - More
© 6352-Less

Latitude

-115.8455

Longitude

More =16.1% | Less =5.7%



Ewe & Lamb Paired
Distance

® Coordinates taken within 5
minutes of each other within
ewe-lamb pairs

O 33 pairs of data within
time frame

® 769 * 670 paired records per
ewe

o 149.70+7.98 s mean lag
time

® Mean (blue)=78.2m

e Median (red)=27.1m

2500~

2000-

Time Points
—
()]
o
O

-
o
o
O

50

O

200
Distance (m)

300

400




Ewe Lamb Pair
Variation

e Mothering ability
® Learned behaviors
® Social connectivity

Longer =116.1 m
Shorter =70.8 m

e p=0.45+.08

600-

Time Points

200-

E Y
o
o

200 400
Distance (m)

600

Ewe_EID

- 6223 - Longer
|:| 6429 - Shorter




GPS Integration with
Longitudinal Data
Types

How do we acquire daily
changes in productivity on
extensive rangelands?

e Routine bodyweights via
portable, walkover weigh
(WoW) station




Portable WoW Station

Baited with salt, molasses

One way in, one way out
Solar power allows for
remote use

Set up & take down ~ 15
minutes

Transported in pickup bed




Day: 2022-07-27

2 Time_of_Day
g -
i o PM

wei (- N R - £ . - - — o

. Y : \ T -]

gl 7 P MR, M Lﬂm;mm

-115.87 -115.88 -115.85 -115.84 -115.83 -115.82
Longitude




Achieving Sustainability Necessitates Systems
Based Approaches

Selection of Decreased Natural
Best Adapted Resource Malinvestment
Individuals

Maximizing Resilience

Increased
Contribution of Inc;e:)sdeuc(i:t(iilr?bal
Phenotypic Data
Minimizing Environmental
Consequences
Democratizing & Increased Agricultural
Decentralizing Systems Efficiency

Digital Divide




Thank you!

USDAR  RG2P

Agricultural Genome to
Phenome Initiative




