# Where's Waldo? Describing resilience linked land use behaviors of sheep via GPS collars

#### John Bergeron<sup>1</sup>, Scott Huber<sup>1</sup>, Tracy Shane<sup>1</sup>, Jason Karl<sup>2</sup>, Melanie Hess<sup>3</sup>, Robert Washington-Allen<sup>1</sup>, Mike Cox<sup>4</sup>, Andrew Hess<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup>University of Nevada, Reno; <sup>2</sup>University of Idaho; <sup>3</sup>University of Nebraska-Lincoln; <sup>4</sup>Nevada Department of Wildlife

AGBT San Antonio, TX Wednesday, March 29th, 2023

### Intensive vs. Extensive Agricultural Production

- Intensive Agriculture Has Clear Benefits
  - Consistent Environment
  - Proximity
  - Confined
- Precise, Accurate Data Capture
- Make Use of Challenging Environments
  - Extensive Agriculture Systems





### **Challenges Facing Extensively Managed Operations**



How can we capture precise, accurate phenotypes on large,

extensive operations?

### **GPS as a Precision Livestock Farming Tool**





What are we ultimately seeking to elucidate with PLF tools in extensive livestock production?

# Resilience, Welfare & Productivity

**Climatic Variability Necessitates Hardy Individuals** 

**Resilience vs Robustness** 

Hedonic vs Eudaimonic Welfare

# How do you intend to measure resilience and welfare with GPS coordinates?



LPN ID	BWT	WWT	MWWT	PWWT	YWT	WFEC 🛧	PFEC	PEMD	PFAT	NLB	NLW	US Hair Index	Details
6400612017USD010	0.085	-0.018	0.488	-0.539	-1.637	-99.3	-99.95	-0.637	0.024	0.183	0.182	107.83	View Details
6400612017USD159	-0.024	1.032	0.469	2.211	1.702	-98.67	-99.91	0	-0.174	-0.048	0.056	103.74	View Details
6400612017USD031	0.026	0.772	0.673	1.199	0.536	-98.19	-99.3	-0.307	-0.036	0.028	0.1	105.65	View Details
6400612017USD094	0.305	1.548	0.713	2.286	1.003	-98.13	-99.52	-1.033	-0.381	0.09	0.155	107.95	View Details
6400612017USD137	0.009	0.153	0.199	0.02	-0.336	-97.87	-99.95	0	0	0.08	0.167	106.98	View Details
6400612017USD058	-0.081	0.157	0.664	0.107	-0.175	-97.78	-100	0.229	0.129	0.056	0.136	106.84	View Details
6400612017USD081	0.223	2.184	1.156	4.015	3.271	-97.39	-100	-1.339	-0.249	0.154	0.154	108.82	View Details
6400192017MOF745	-0.084	1.442	0.33	2.887	2.447	-97.08	-100	0	0	0.102	0.133	106.13	View Details
6400612017USD159	-0.024	1.032	0.469	2.211	1.702	-98.67	-99.91	0	-0.174	-0.048	0.056	103.74	View Details
6400612017USD031	0.026	0.772	0.673	1.199	0.536	-98.19	-99.3	-0.307	-0.036	0.028	0.1	105.65	View Details
6400612017USD094	0.305	1.548	0.713	2.286	1.003	-98.13	-99.52	-1.033	-0.381	0.09	0.155	107.95	View Details
6400612017USD137	0.009	0.153	0.199	0.02	-0.336	-97.87	-99.95	0	0	0.08	0.167	106.98	View Details
6400612017USD058	-0.081	0.157	0.664	0.107	-0.175	-97.78	-100	0.229	0.129	0.056	0.136	106.84	View Details
6400612017USD081	0.223	2.184	1.156	4.015	3.271	-97.39	-100	-1.339	-0.249	0.154	0.154	108.82	View Details
6400192017MOF745	-0.084	1.442	0.33	2.887	2.447	-97.08	-100	0	0	0.102	0.133	106.13	View Details
6400612017USD158	-0.032	0.061	0.525	-0.028	-0.679	-96.89	-99.03	0	0.027	-0.02	0.071	104.14	View Details

# **GPS Metrics & Derived Phenotypes**

#### **Raw Data:**

- Longitude, Latitude
- Date
- Time

#### **Processed Data:**

- Distance
- Altitude
- Slope



#### Land Usage Phenotypes:

- Distance traveledO Speed
- Dispersion
- Water usage
- Ewe-lamb proximity
  - Spatial social networks

## **Collared Sheep Summary**

- 112 Collared sheep:
  - o Merino
    - Ewes: 10; Lambs: 10; Pairs: 8
  - o Merino X Rambouillet Composite
    - Ewes: 35; Lambs: 40; Pairs: 35
  - o Unknown Merino/Rambouillet
    - Ewes: 10; Lambs: 7; Pairs: 7
- Average ewe age: 5 ± 2 years
- Average lamb age: 101 ± 1 days





- Missing Data
- Energy Expenditure
- Nutritional Density
- Health (lameness)
- Daily Individual Distance
  0 6938 ± 1856 m/day
- ρ= 0.22±0.05
- Day significant P-value = 2.72×10-4



Longer = 8388 m/day | Shorter = 6883 m/day

### Dispersion

- Z-Score Transformed
- Wanderers
  - Higher nutrition plane
  - Eudaimonic well being
- Flock Dwellers
  - May indicate heat stress
  - Energetic, physiological stress
- -0.01±0.15
- ρ=0.10±0.03

#### Elevation Z-Score Chosen for Demonstration



Higher = 0.389 Z-Score | Lower = -0.274 Z-Score

### **Water Usage**

- Indicative of heat stress
- Level of hydration
- Quality of water
- Water availability
- Flock time near water
  0 10.7 ± 5.3%
- ρ=0.30±0.06
- Day significant P-value = 1.06×10<sup>-3</sup>



More = 16.1% | Less = 5.7%

# **Ewe & Lamb Paired**

### Distance

- Coordinates taken within 5 minutes of each other within ewe-lamb pairs
  - 33 pairs of data within time frame
- 769 ± 670 paired records per ewe
  - 149.70 ± 7.98 s mean lag time
- Mean (blue) = 78.2 m
- Median (red) = 27.1 m



# Ewe Lamb Pair Variation

- Mothering ability
- Learned behaviors
- Social connectivity

Longer = 116.1 m Shorter = 70.8 m

• ρ=0.45±.08



# **GPS Integration with Longitudinal Data Types**

How do we acquire daily changes in productivity on extensive rangelands?

 Routine bodyweights via portable, walkover weigh (WoW) station



### **Portable WoW Station**

- Baited with salt, molasses
- One way in, one way out
- Solar power allows for remote use
- Set up & take down ~ 15 minutes
- Transported in pickup bed



### **Precision Livestock Farming Data Integration**

#### **Integration:**

- Climate data
- **Remotely sensed vegetation**
- Define relationship between behavioral traits and production
- Informs flock management decisions

#### **Genetic Analysis:**

- **Estimate heritability**
- **GWAS**



Day: 2022-07-27





# Thank you!





